
e-r1
tTt/IHVR/68/2024-A v 13577 5912025

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

(KERALA STATE)

GOVT ITI THURAVOOR, ANGAMALY

THURAVOOR P.O,ERNAKU LAM- 683572

Email:itithuravoor@gmail.com, Phone:0484-2617585

TENDER NOTICE

No :lTl/rHVR/68/2024-A Date:09.05.2025

Sealed Competitive tenders are invited from approved firms/Com pa nies//traders for

the training purpose to Mechanical Diesel trade of the lndustrail lraining
institute, in Thuravoor, Erankaulam .Details are given be:ow.

Last date &

time of
receipt of

sea led

tender

Date & time of

opening of
sealed tender

The cost of the Tender forms will be accepted only by cash or money order. Sealed

Tender should be super scribded with Tender number and date. The tender should be

addressed to the Principal Govt lTl Thuravoor, Thuravoor P O , Angamaly, Erankulam
-683572.1ate tenders will not be accepted. Rs.1507/- ( Rupees Thousand Five Hundred

and Seven Only ) should be remitted as Earnest Money Deposit. The Tender in original
should be accompanied with a preliminary agreement worth Rs.200/- ( Rupees Two

Units Lest date &

Time of sale of
Tender from

Cost of Form

Origlnal

/Duplicate (

including 18%

GST }

List attached 09.06.2025

3PM

09.06.2025

3PM

1.0.06.2025

4PM

Original

Rs.472/-

Duplicate:236l-

Sl.No lltems
i



lTl/THVR/68/2024-A t 1357 7 59!2025

hundred only) in Kerala stamp paper. otherwise the tender will not be considered.
The validity period of price quoted should be for three months from the date of
opening the Tenders.lf this condition violates the tender will be rejected The stamp
Paper will be forwarded to the firms outs;de Kerala if requlred by remitting Rs.225/- (

Rupees Two Hundered and Twenty Five Only ) Separately by money order . Tender
form are not transferable.Detailed specification of items required can be obtained
from the office of the under signed during office hours.

The tenders should be in compliance with Revesed store purchase manual and
related rules.

P RINCIPAL

Signed by Jaya T J

Date: 154!2025 08;36:43



rT4lTHVR/68/2024-A 1 1351861 t2025

4 Nos

3

Details of ltems Required as per Tender No:lTl lt{vRl68l2024-A

QuantityName of the

Tools and

Equipment

SpecificationSl.No
as per

syllabus
300A/ 60A, Arlmeter DC
rvith external shunt Analog
type with all accessories and

leads.new

Arnmeter DC
rvith external
shunt

221

Cornpression testing gauge

suitable for diesel Engine
rvith standard accessories

suitable fbr Diesel engine,

range 0-70kg/sq cm .With
diifferent sizes of
connectors and adaPters

Suitable for ditferent
engines (minimurn 4

different tvpes) and Pressure
holding facilitY, Push button

pressure rel iefi ng tbcilitY'
gauge rvith rubber inrPact

jacket etc.
( Perfon-nance test and

original catalog is needed)

\\rarranty/gtrarantY started

tior.r.r the date ol satistled

perfortnance test only'
Commissioning exPense

rneet bY the suPPlier.

2 Nos

Branded new.

Compression
testing gauge

suitable for
diesel Engine
with standard

accessories

432

fixture \vith All accessones,

checking, bent, twist, offset,

precision ground sirrface, ,

bent and twist indicator'
bendins. bar with aligrrer'
Dial inlicator etc. Branded

l Nos
Connecting rod a ligurnent

Nerv, rvarrant rarltee

Connecting rod

alignrnent Iixture

Sl.No

Dated:09.05.2025

44

L



rTr/THVR/68/2024-A u 1351861 t2025

started tiom the date of
successfu I demonstration,
Including Bdelivery,
installation, testing,
Comrnissioning expense
met
by the supplier including
material costs and
consumable costs etc.....

4 .18 DC Ohmnreter 0-300 ohms DC Ohmmeter
with testing leads, branded
new

2 Nos

5 60 Engineers
stethoscope

Engine Diagnosis- High
Sensitivity: Probe
attachment
quickly locates source of
engine noise, such as piston
slap, wom gears and
bearings, damaged valves,
water pump
failure and blorvn gaskets.
Durable Material: Quality
chromed-steel construction
with soft PVC hose and ear
pads.
Easy to Use: 4inl10.1 6cm
sound tube with
8inl20.32cm
extension tbr hard-to-reach
areas, including connection
rod, branded new

L Nos

6 75 Glorv plug
tester

Power input 8.5-l i Volr
Max. l2v to 24v
compatiable, current 80
Ampere. Branded
new dentonstration needcd

2 Nos

7 77
um type, l000ml/l kg,
operated type/lever

rated. Branded nerv

Medi
hand

t Nos

s 7A

Grease Gun

Grease Cun
hea d

capacity. hear.y- duty
trolle e

l0 kg l Nos

I

I



ITVTHVRY68I2O24.A u 1351861 t2025

trolley type container
rvith jet hose, grease jet ard
all other accessories (if
any),
lever operated type.
Branded,New. (Performance
test and original catalog is
needed), Warranty/guaranty
started liom the date of
satisfled perfonnance test
only. Commissioning
expense meet by the
supplier..including material
costs and consurnable
costs,etc.. branded new

9 101 Multirneter
digital

Digital t1,pe, hand held,
Range- DC volt 200mv-
1000r,, AC volt 200mv -
750volt, AC current
200;tA-20A, DC current
range upto 20A. Resistance
upto 200 Mega ohm.
capable ofchecking
resistance, continuity, diode,
hfe test etc. With a1l

accessories, battery and
leads. Branded New

5 Nos

10 151 Straight edge
gauge 2 ft.

Stainless steel, 5mm
thick.branded neu,

2 Nos

11 155 Tachometer
(Counting ty'pe)

Suitable for petrol and
diesel
engine rvith different
suitable adaptors,branded
new

l Nos

72 155 Torque
wrenches

5-35 Nrn, l2-68 Nm & 50-
225 Nm Pre adjustable,
square headed ratchet type,
three nos in a sel. IS 6789 :

200g.branded nsu, (l types
in a set

l Nos

13 771, 2 NosVacuutn l-t c 0 to 760 mm of Hg. Witlr



135186.1/2025..tTt/THVRt68/2024-A

gauge, with diflerent types
adaptors fbr petrol and
diesel
engines and all accessories,,
( Perlbrmance test and
original catalog is needed).
demonstration and
commisioning expenses
should met b.v the supplier(
including material cost
etc.), branded new

14 772 Valve Lifter Suitable for rernovir-lg
different sizes of valves.
enclosed in a box

l Nos

15 173 Valve spring
compressor
universal

Carbon steel made,
Cthreaded type, branded
new

1 Nos

l

Principal

Signed by Jaya T J
Date: 1M$202522:11.40

G

I fHl,r

I



U1358554/2025
lTt/THVRl87/202.1-A

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

(KERALA STATE)

GOVT ITI THURAVOOR, ANGAMALY

THURAVOOR P.O,ERNAKULAM- 683572

Email:itithuravoor@8mail.com, Phone:0484-2617585

TENDER NOTICE

No:lTl/THVR/87l2024-A
Date:14.05.2025

sealed compet:tive tenders are invited from approved firms/Com pa nies//traders for

the training purpose to Mechanical Diesel trade ofthe lndustrial Training

institute, in Thuravoor, Erankaulam 'Details are given below'

Last date &

time of
receipt of

sealed

tender

Date & time of

opening of

sealed tender

Cost of Form

Original

/Duplicate (

including 18%

GST )

ThecostoftheTenderformswillbeacceptedonlybycashormoneyorder.Sealed
Tender should be super scribded with Tender number and date The tender should be

addressed to the Principal Govt lTl Thuravoor ' 
Thuravoor P O 

' 
Angamaly ' Erankulam

-683572.Latetenderswillnotbeaccepted.Rs.1535/-(RupeesThousandFiveHundred
and Thirty Five Only )should be remitted as Earnest Money Deposit ' The Tender in

original should be accompanied with a preliminary agreement worth Rs 200/- ( Rupees

Last date &

Time of sale of

Tender from

U nitsItemsSl. No

Original

Rs.472l-

Duplicate:236l-

12.06.202s

4PM

t2.06.202511.06.2025

3PM3PM

List attached

f-_



utTHvRt87 t2024-A l/1358554/2025

Two hundred Only) in Kerala stamp paper. Otherwise the tender will not be
considered. The validity period of price quoted should be for three months from the
date of opening the Tenders.lf this condition violates the tender will be rejected The
stamp Paper will be forwarded to the firms outside Kerala if required by remitting
Rs.225/- ( Rupees Two Hundered and Twenty Five Only ) Separately by money order .

Tender form are not transferable .Detailed specification of items required can be
obtained from the office of the under signed during office hours.

The tenders should be in compliance with Revesed store purchase manual and
related rules.

PRINCIPAL

1R

SQned by jaya T J

Date: 1t0!2025 14:32:25

ts

-.1

,
q



- -trviHvwg7 t2024-A |i135867 8t2025

2 Nos

Details of Items Rcquired as per Tcndcr No:lTI/THyRJ87l2024-A
Dated:14.05.2025

Principal

Signed by Jaya T J

Date: 1 $.0F2025 14:34:56

q
F

Qty
Sl. No
as per

Svllabus
Required Specificationsl.

No

I NosDry & wet liner. press fit & slide
llt liners. branded New. Cenuine
parts, (4 nos in a set)

Item
Desc ription

Cylinder liner-
Dry& wet liner,
press fit & slidefit
lin er

I
17

2 Nos
2

103
Oil purnp for
dismantling and
assembling.

Working model LMV type -brake
pedal with booster, tandenr master
cylinder with brake lirres. r'acuutn
pump with vacuum oPerating
mechanism, including disc and

dlurn brake system ( in I set),

Genuine parrs. branded New. Fined

4 Nos

I 

on a trolley stand

Tandcm rlaster
cylinder with
boostert57

Bellows / Wax type valve-
Automotive r1'pe . Genuine PartsIlrernrostatl6l

-)

+

\1U I(

t

Gear type and Rotory typei
Cresent type, branded New,
Genuine parts ( 2 types in a set)



i^-l?3

1^..lmt'lan1ooonomflni
trvrHvR/68/2024.A (aeJo))Qo)

ruJ lojru r@'loJ ^:o'lm'lom .u e'J d
6ra.ejrfiu nJroffuJ o

Bra^€Jlmi mo!d: tllTHVR/68/2024-A ojlcDofl: og,os.zozs

roloru3r} o^Q.s'l.o.'$ co;loer oaoornflai rut"lnuol c(sruflcerdo' oiscot'lrn'los,
GOru@J tdoroo OaJero6m crJloroemo o_eJqymofloY

oril"etrmi oller

rnlorolocu; o lervro 1

BrA"eJlorY c"o)oo oJ)dgrncor;os
craoJfiulm rolcorro.fl

oJt6 cug ca"eJtnuJauil auJaolooJrm
Gocunulm ofl(n)(ol

BA"ennY rolroao]rm ro1cn;ofl

o@l('Ioo roosaoi rur;a

6rufiUO?JCS6rc Ornid

: Original 472/-

| 15071-

,09.06.2025 3 PM

:09.06.2025 3 PM

:10.06.2025 4 PM

: 150700/-

: 7994105578, 94467682OG

("Jfc0mn )

E(E i.&
Gtss)et

^fnsn)Am. 6{} 571

a

or{,. Sl



(English)

Tender No:lTl/THvR/G8/2024.A 
t)ate<l:0!).05 .)o2,.t tfi Ihc [,rincipal Govt.lfl

Thuravoor,Tlturavoor p o,Angarnaly,Errrakul;rnr-6t]3572

For the sttpply of lnstrunlcnts for Traininll purposc of Mechanic Diesel Tradeof Govt lfl Tlrtrravoor

Last Date &Time of receipt of sealecl Tenders : 09.06.2025 3 PM

Date & Time of opening of Tenders :10.06.2025 4PM

Cost of Tender Form
(As per Revised Store purchase Manual)

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD)

Last Date of Sale of Tender Form

Name and designation of the officer to whom the
The tenders are to be submitted
Name of the Office

Name of ltems
Contact Number

04. rt

: Original 472/--

: 1.507 /

; 09.06.2025 3 PM

: 5mt. Jaya T J

Govt ITI THURAVooR
: Govt lTl THURAVOOR

Angamaly, Ernakulam
: T&P ltems
: 7994105578,

9446768206

PRINCIPAL

!filt 6.$ &trtr4E
firra Ctel .00cn).q!. $l 571

.l9d



tTr/-iHVR/68i 2024-A

ru lo_trurco;'le 
"-L 

o'l co'l elo cua

rar}"elrmi oJonuJo

cnnud : lTl /T HVR I 681 2024 - A. roflcoro'fl :09/05i2025

cu.( lc!rulor& ;o'lca"lelm rua;,gflocf, d,']e'lrol 1"-lcr"rriro'mfl ae2rm

^61"oem:a;go elgco'loe.r orj,i*3'ra ocl.ei^Q.s1'o.$ o.r'loe:

oaaer:rn'ld nr-r'lnuroi' clsnu1caa6 olso:'lcrflod ra'qoilia;:rtroloo o)l6e
oJo@Jm rutoo5cBod ffuo6(06lDo or:q;rmo'flnY oJte oi4
rad"aiau;arr} asern1aoJrmJ. m)lorn6(mut rorJoo-l3d a.S) s1.6,.S)

cgg:cilol ^f1o'rorlcaererreror:efli,o-fltrorsol'lruoeonsl 
rorlov clrlao;rm3.

r:r}"e.::cno" oils 6-t6mo)c@1. aern'l alrlolrb oJc.,el6cnccl;) af,(r6)6o

nuiao'1aoJgg3. r:d'el:mirnrnrd ,oflorofl .omt'lc,-l coer'ro6sJroroilol a31ra

o.rg oc,.LojaA 1.,-flcrbmfigrob ,tncu.er.,$.s1.o^61 rolocl{d ,totJocu-36

,-il- .a ,raoaareil, ^6;oernra2go-683572 ^gtm oJler:nuroroflol

errelcaoenerorteni.orramflg2 orelaoSrm B'il"ellmlJeul

"rolrnernlcoSrmog.ccfl*1rnol rartr"ellmi lnJol6rncrolorloslslo rsoll' 
.(.

rsrgarooro'l h*iiap.} .gd o3.-r or({oro ) nilororireru.lcu;o 
^zool-1po;cm3d.t- .rt o I ollelco,]gg dorog cruaao:rl a;io"-.l6oorofloi t"-llLoo'la

a"o:,i --r1,o,cr;o Q6fier;)'16'lcae,er6ro:enY. crD^ellmi rol;oaoJm orlco-ron

aJlorol a3# - 
^r,n 

o cuerro cr-ilelnfloao" 1"-Lreo.'ta; roroflol

geneccot'lolao3rmrortefli.rsraelroro .Ja,so e ri"el:m.r2aul @f6@loJ

ir"*-rr".,2o "-lo'loernldolmorft. caogrworloi 'qootoJsq
aaurn'laodasi aJt6^-l6no rc'6onra;o5oemalol roJ*r zzst' t {tr2a.pS$

[eo
mrud

60fi)o cla€ol -e6"er:ilf
Go!f,Clo

ofloigmco;os
Grdorfiuf m

ror"lorrofl

oltB or4
r:ri"atnu]a<rb
mflaro'1aet;rm
Grocum)lm
roflcDojl

ari^elfru
(0)Jo66)rm

ro'r'lorrofl

rgdr,eJl(ru

o.r'ler

List attached 09.06.202s 3PM 09.06.2025 3 PM 10.06.2025
4PM

Original
Rs.472l- (GST

go0ogosl
Duplicate
Rs.236-Gst
(Qstrodos
)

u1351864t2025



lTt/THVR/68/2024-A u'1351860/2025

polnJorcna)6rEj- roJ^J of(oo ) (aJcou6o o6ni'l 6rlranDrA @aa)gl or(mxi
oJ(r3oJ(Oro (,Oa)IUJCDO?m(ol6fli. €6"eJlmi bros5rro 6O&OlQo
o-erqJcurd nrtslgg(og .

6d^erlmi ( render ) d4(old6fla) cm.lld "rdcgmi atmJejlmJo
(sool 6ru(rlr -oJ556BoA doJo ofl cru Oro rco1o1er3".

6j1oLmflg:rE

Signed by Jaya T J

Date: 1 0{$2025 22:10:01



6ra^eJ)fili {Dfiurd: tlt/rHvfi/8 7 /2024.A

oJoo{d 6u0.s1.6r.,0 co'loe.r oooo:rnlal ruIlnuo} c1s
GOoJ@J ld omo eoJoJ o 6rn ojlo.r o emo o"-rq3rmrofl ol

1^.ror.i)nrflar, ro r,rr rroroi )oi

lrt/lHvR/87/21t2,1 A

ru,1 rcumrrco1o 
^-to'luo'letrn 

olorx]
or}"otrmI 

^lrom.r,1o

erl"ormi crjlet

cnlo ro lracu.l o 1ervo 1

6d.ejlrd c"ntoo ojloiCma)Jos
Gracum)f,m rolcD(o)'l

aJtB crJ4 r:rl"ettrru3a<ril mria o'1ao3cm

Gacu(rulm roilcDon

l(t )( | )( I )') t trr)

oil<ooil: 14.05.2o2i

ruflce.rad olscoflnflooI

: Original 472/-

| 1,535/-

: 11.06.2025 3 PM

: 12.06.2025 3 PM

:L2.O6.2025 4PM

: 153500/-

: 7994105578, 94467682OG

1J)nlmrlgtob

O.u Q(r!nalarel .Gofi)allb alJ s/2

(English)

cri"enfif oJoaorrm ofl cooil

O@3(orl,ro GrdSe,Oi (oJe

6rrJ0UOCCS6TE mrur}



Tender No:lTlllHvR/87/2024-A Dated:14.0 5.2025 of the principal Govt.tTt
Thuravoor,Thuravoor p O,Angamaly,Ernakulam-683572

For the supply of Machine Accessories and ArJclitiohar Equipment for Training
purpose of Mechanic Diescl Trade of Govt lTl Thuravoor

Cost of Tender Form
(As per Revised Store purchase Manual) : Original 472/--

Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) :1.535/

Last Date of Sale of Tender Form : 11.06.2025 3 PM

Last Date &Time of receipt of sealed Tenders. : j.1.06.2025 3 pM

Date & Time of opening of Tenders
Name and designation of the officer to whom the
The tenders are to be submitted

Name of the Off ice

Name of ltems

Contact Number

: 1.2.06.2025 4PM
: Smt. Jaya TJ
Govt lTl THURAVOOR

: Govt lTl THURAVOOR

Angamaly , Ernakulam
:T&P ltems

799410s578 ,

9446768206

'l*,,W,,,d94



rr|i:-jivR/87i 2024-A

or'lcnLrrofl : ra.os. zozs

r/1358570i2025

edoAllmi

cuJ lc}lrucD.la *lro1ca"lel m oJ gJd
<nor.o^$. s1.o^f1 otoct.t3d, ro;ocr:3r0 j).e:
oaouo:pjl , .0o6mleJgo , G&oP -683s72

E-mail :itithuravoor@gmail.com,ph:0484-2617585

a rD"elrrru" 
"-J 

om-r o

mrrud : rTtlrHVR/ 8t / 2024- A

o-r.lrcunuoco'la "-.ro'lodlem 
cuasgilnY alvlol 1"-lcr:ra9roflao3rm ^0)o6m-leJgo

ef"gco;1oe.r , ror;ocr.t3rd <noL.o^61 s1.a',61 coloel ooaoornlo- nil'lnuan c1srut1cerao"

o(scoflrn1or.d rorgoflco.l trborno ro16)9 Joco?m ffDlcum56B!0 fiuoe@6lDo

orrq]rmroflof oJ(B rug l3rd.elrmrja<.r0 aeernloojrm? m.r:turneooob otSoo-t3ri

6r,0 s1.6,.0 cg:cflni ^{';romflcooeneroleni.cr-iltoo oilcuosonoO tolloe

cs:rlao3rm?.

erA"et:
GoOlOo

cr.flroi6rncu;ers
Gtao-lm)1(l)

ro'r'lolro'fl

11.06.202s 3 PM

r:ri"e.pmi crils ^J6ma)ce)1, aern'l 6ttdnxd a]coJornccof ar(oca
auiao1oo;gg3. orn"e.nmirnnuril roflomfl .$orflru coer.Logs;romil* aJ(g

.ug ecuoJeua 6tcOmn6tuil,oo-r.o^f'1.s1.o^$ ror3oo.r3rl,ror;oru3<i .-il

.a,rsooo:el'1,^-lcd-683572 ^$1rm 
o.ilolauro,oflol elrelcaoeneroleni.orramig3

errelao;rm cd"er)rnr3eod "-.roltnern'lao3rmrorg.oci'l*1motr od"errmi

(n-.ra)6mcrorcrf,os)9.1o 15351- lrsrgrD'lo(oloi] raasrorcr3Q1 a,ggloilotaoi oJ.-l
af(roo ) rnlo rorla ru; oj3" zool- {go;rm3d roJa-l al(oo 1 cr-ilerco]g€ caog

ed^ellffd
(o)JoooJrm

oflorroi'l

ojlc cug
rard"er:m4aob
mflaoloo;rm

Gncum)lm
oflcorofl

6fi ff1o (Gra6tol(eCr
cn(rud

Original
Rs.472l- (GST

eudodos)
Du plicate
Rs.236/-Gst
(ec'to:J6s)

12.06.2025 3 PM 72.06.2025
4PM

List attached

o.r'le.r



tr vrt1vryg712024-A v 135857 0t2025

fiuddo)d or(BoJ(ooYofld (aJll3a'.l6 erold .J((ocu]o

OsrBraro'lc6o6nsol6ny. Bd"eJtfiS (oJodoJm orlcorcfl a;rod o3my olfiuo
cuoo clnerm'lroaeY i"lauo.1 rorofl rd pene:ofl olao3rmorrerf .oneJf olo oJ&so
6A"eJ)fiuJ6u0 e)f oorroJ & loo'DcuoaloJo "-.ro1<nernlaer;rmrog. caogroofl ol

"+ooroJgg arrurn'laoilaeY oJteal({oro rorgoJlta;oroemald @3"J 22s/- |

poJmJgl go;..rroro1oxol oJoJ al(roo ) (oJc{urJ6o oern'l arrlnur} cocDgl
rormrrd oJ(6crJ(roro oracolg]roo3rmrorenY. red"ellrni (.Jol6mo oo6o)Qo
o-orqScurco .lJ)sSgE(o)B .

ara"et:mi ( render ) ^4ro3aeflco cmlld "JdcgfiIi orm:elm3" crom]6rumD

nJ!6cB0bdoJo oiculcoro:ofl olao;o.

1.Icbrrul6rot

Siged by Jaya T J

Dab: 15{}2025 14:33:38


